CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2025-03

RESOLUTION RECEIVING REPORT AND ORDERING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE 2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, pursuant to council order, a report was prepared by Hakanson Anderson Associates, Inc. with reference to the 2025 Street Reconstruction Project within the City of St. Francis and this report was received and approved by the council on January 21, 2025.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ST. FRANCIS, MINNESOTA:

- 1. The council will consider the making of such improvement in accordance with the report and the assessment of benefiting property for a portion of the cost of the improvement pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 429 with the estimated total cost of the improvement being \$1,546,000.
- 2. Hakanson Anderson Associates, Inc. is hereby designated as the engineer for this improvement, and are hereby directed and authorized to prepare plans and specifications for the making of such improvement.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 21st DAY OF JANUARY, 2025.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mark Vogel, Mayor

Jenni Wida, City Clerk